Based on the foregoing recitals and the following covenants, obligations, terms 
and conditions, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the 
parties agree as follows: 

1 Purchase Price.  On the terms and conditions stated below, the City shall 
pay Seller the amount of seventy-one thousand dollars ($71,000.00) (the “Purchase 
Price”).  In addition, the City shall pay the amount of six thousand dollars ($6,000.00) for 
improvements that will be removed and destroyed as part of the construction of the dam 
(Cost to Cure).   

2 Improvements. City shall install a heavy-duty chain-link fence with